

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3855 OF 2003
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

P.R.NARAHARI RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval ,Adv
Ms. Vrinda Dhar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned
counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Vide order dated 17.8.2010, notice was issued to the
applicant for impleadment of the legal heirs of the deceased
respondent No.6. The said application has not been decided
finally as yet. Therefore, the same shall be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. Learned counsel for
the appellant has stated that the original respondent Nos.3
and 8 have been served in the main matter and they need not to
be served again. Office shall verify the position and report
accordingly.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd