

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3855 OF 2003

P.R.NARAHARI RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment,
 impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 27/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 (St. of Kerala)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Dhar, Adv.

Mr B V Deepak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants
 points out that the respondent State was
 directed to keep the relevant record ready as

2

per order dated 3.4.2002.

Contd...p/2

Learned counsel appearing for the state
 submits that as the order was made long back,
 she has to verify the position and that she
 does not have the record.

Learned counsel for the State to secure
 the records, if it is not there.

List the matters in the third week of
 October, 2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master