

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3855 OF 2003

P.R.NARAHARI RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment and with office report)

Date: 18/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Dhar,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. B.V. Deepak,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala requests for a last opportunity to enable the concerned authorities of the State to make the relevant records available to her.

List the case after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master